
January 2019 Calendar of Events 

 

Tuesday, Jan. 1  New Year’s Day 
 6:00 PM Girl Scout Troop #2423(Room 7) -CANCELED 
 6:30 PM Boy Scouts Troop 3(Celebration Center) -CANCELED 
Wednesday, Jan. 2 6:00 PM SP Midweek Gathering(Celebration Center)-CANCELED 
 6:00 PM TL Bible Study(Classroom 10) 
 7:30 PM SP Choir Rehearsal(Sanctuary)-CANCELED 
Thursday, Jan. 3 9:30 AM SP Holistic Health Group(Celebration Center) 
 6:00 PM Girl Scout Troop #1022(Room 7) 
 6:30 PM SP Deacons Meeting(Celebration Center) 
Friday, Jan. 4  Office Closed 
 6:00 PM Girl Scout Troop #1327(Celebration Center) 
 6:30 PM Girl Scout Troop Overnight 
 7:00 PM Girl Scout Troop #550(Celebration Center) 
Saturday, Jan. 5 7:00 AM TL Prayer Meeting(Sanctuary) 
Sunday, Jan. 6 9:00 AM SP Sunday School (all ages) 
 9:50 AM TL Worship #1(Celebration Center) 
 10:15 AM SP Worship(Sanctuary) 
 11:00 AM SP(Celebration Center) 
 11:30 AM  SP Ministry of Buildings and Grounds 
 11:30 AM  SP Ministry of Membership and Fellowship 
 11:30 AM SP Social Time(Celebration Center) 
 11:45 AM TL Worship #2(Sanctuary) 
 12:15 PM TL Meal & Meetings (Celebration Center) 
 3:30 PM TL Taekwondo(Celebration Center) 
Monday, Jan. 7 6:15 PM SP Handbell Rehearsal Setup(Sanctuary) 
 6:30 PM SP Ministry of Finance & Stewardship 
 6:45 PM SP Handbell Rehearsal(Sanctuary) 
Tuesday, Jan. 8 9:00 AM SP Food Pantry(Celebration Center) 
 3:00 PM SP Ministry of Christian Education 
 6:30 PM Boy Scouts Troop 3(Celebration Center) 
 6:30 PM Girl Scout Troop #2423(Room 7) 
Wednesday, Jan. 9 6:00 PM SP Midweek Gathering(Celebration Center) 
 6:00 PM TL Bible Study(Classroom 10) 
 7:30 PM SP Choir Rehearsal(Sanctuary) 
Thursday, Jan. 10 6:00 PM Girl Scout Troop #1022(Room 7) 
 6:30 PM SP Session(Celebration Center) 
Friday, Jan. 11  Office Closed 
 6:00 PM Girl Scout Troop #1327(Celebration Center) 
 7:00 PM Girl Scout Troop #550(Celebration Center) 
Saturday, Jan. 12 7:00 AM TL Prayer Meeting(Sanctuary) 
 8:30 AM SP Removal of the Greens 
Sunday, Jan. 13 9:00 AM SP Sunday School (all ages) 
 9:50 AM TL Worship #1(Celebration Center) 
 10:15 AM SP Worship(Sanctuary) 
 11:00 AM SP(Celebration Center) 
 11:30 AM  SP Deacon Potluck & Presentation(Celebration Center) 
 11:30 AM SP Social Time(Celebration Center) 
 11:45 AM TL Worship #2(Sanctuary) 
 12:00 PM SP SPY 
 3:30 PM TL Taekwondo(Celebration Center) 
Monday, Jan. 14 6:15 PM SP Handbell Rehearsal Setup(Sanctuary) 
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 6:45 PM SP Handbell Rehearsal(Sanctuary) 
Tuesday, Jan. 15 9:00 AM SP Food Pantry(Celebration Center) 
 9:30 AM SP Prayer Shawl Ministry(Narthex) 
 6:30 PM Boy Scouts Troop 3(Celebration Center) 
 6:30 PM Girl Scout Troop #2423(Room 7) 
Wednesday, Jan. 16 1:00 PM SP Agape Bible Study : Kay Boteler 
 6:00 PM SP Midweek Gathering(Celebration Center) 
 6:00 PM TL Bible Study(Classroom 10) 
 7:30 PM SP Choir Rehearsal(Sanctuary) 
Thursday, Jan. 17  SP Epistle Articles Due 
 9:30 AM SP Holistic Health Group(Celebration Center) 
 11:30 AM SP Elderberries(Restaurant)  
 6:00 PM Girl Scout Troop #1022(Room 7) 
Friday, Jan. 18  Office Closed 
 10:00 AM SP Max Rageth’s Memorial Service (Sanctuary) 
 6:00 PM Girl Scout Troop #1327(Celebration Center) 
 7:00 PM Girl Scout Troop #550(Celebration Center) 
Saturday, Jan. 19 7:00 AM TL Prayer Meeting(Sanctuary) 
 9:00 AM SP Books and Brunch (In Homes) 
 9:00 AM SP Officer Training (Celebration Center) 
Sunday, Jan. 20 9:00 AM SP Sunday School (all ages) 
 9:50 AM TL Worship #1(Celebration Center) 
 10:15 AM SP Worship(Sanctuary) 
 11:00 AM SP(Celebration Center) 
 11:30 AM SP Ministry of Worship 
 11:30 AM SP Social Time(Celebration Center) 
 11:45 AM TL Worship #2(Sanctuary) 
 3:30 PM TL Taekwondo(Celebration Center) 
Monday, Jan. 21  Martin Luther King Day 
 6:15 PM SP Handbell Rehearsal Setup (Sanctuary) 
 6:30 PM SP New Member’s Class (Celebration Center) 
 6:45 PM SP Handbell Rehearsal (Sanctuary) 
Tuesday, Jan. 22 9:00 AM SP Food Pantry (Celebration Center) 
 6:30 PM Boy Scouts Troop 3 (Celebration Center) 
 6:30 PM Girl Scout Troop #2423(Room 7) 
Wednesday, Jan. 23 6:00 PM SP Midweek Gathering(Celebration Center) 
 6:00 PM TL Bible Study(Classroom 10) 
 7:30 PM SP Choir Rehearsal(Sanctuary) 
Thursday, Jan. 24 6:00 PM Girl Scout Troop #1022(Room 7) 
Friday, Jan. 25  Office Closed 
 6:00 PM Girl Scout Troop #1327(Celebration Center) 
 7:00 PM Girl Scout Troop #550(Celebration Center) 
Saturday, Jan. 26 7:00 AM TL Prayer Meeting(Sanctuary) 
 1:00 PM Daisy Scout Event (Celebration Center) 
Sunday, Jan. 27 9:00 AM SP Sunday School (all ages) 
 9:50 AM TL Worship #1(Celebration Center) 
 10:15 AM SP Worship(Sanctuary) 
 11:00 AM SP(Celebration Center) 
 11:30 AM  SP Congregational Meeting 
 11:30 AM SP Social Time(Celebration Center) 
 11:45 AM TL Worship #2(Sanctuary) 
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 12:00 PM SP SPY 
 12:15 PM TL Meal & Meetings (Celebration Center) 
 12:30 PM SP Rally Day 
 3:30 PM TL Taekwondo(Celebration Center) 
 6:30 PM SP Movie Night (TBD) 
Monday, Jan. 28 6:15 PM SP Handbell Rehearsal Setup (Sanctuary) 
 6:30 PM SP Ministry of Administration & Personnel 
 6:45 PM SP Handbell Rehearsal (Sanctuary) 
Tuesday, Jan. 29 9:00 AM SP Food Pantry (Celebration Center) 
 6:30 PM Girl Scout Troop #2423 
 6:30 PM Boy Scouts Troop 3 (Celebration Center) 
Wednesday, Jan. 30 6:00 PM SP Midweek Gathering (Celebration Center) 
 6:00 PM TL Bible Study (Classroom 10) 
 7:30 PM SP Choir Rehearsal (Sanctuary) 
Thursday, Jan. 31 6:00 PM Girl Scout Troop #1022 (Room 7) 

 


